

## EPACK DURABLE LIMITED

(Formerly Known as EPACK Durable Private Limited)

Regd. Off.: 61-B, Udyog Vihar, Surajpur, Kasna Road, Greater Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar U.P. 201306 Corporate Off.: TR-901, AltF 142 Noida, 9th Floor, Plot Number 21 and 21A, Sector 142, Noida-201304, U.P. CIN: L74999UP2019PLC116048,

Ph. No.: 0120-4522467, Email ID: info\_ed@epack.in, Website: www.epackdurable.com

To Listing Department BSE Limited ("BSE")

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 544095 ISIN: INE0G5901015 То

**Listing Department** 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE")

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: EPACK ISIN: INEOG5901015

## <u>Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), the Company hereby wishes to inform that the Company is in receipt of GST Audit Report dated August 22, 2024 for the Financial Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 with respect to erstwhile wholly owned subsidiary of the Company- EPACK Components Private Limited (amalgamated with and into the Company pursuant to Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Allahabad Bench order dated May 02, 2024). The same is issued by Assistant Commissioner (GST) of Audit Circle (Dehradun) under Section 65 read with Section 73 of the Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 and the corresponding provisions of the Uttarakhand Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 whereby a penalty of Rs. 77,696/- is levied.

The details as required under sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are provided in **Annexure-A**, enclosed hereto.

The same is also being uploaded on the website of the Company.

Kindly take the same on records and oblige.

Thanking You

For **EPACK Durable Limited** 

Esha Gupta Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date: August 26, 2024

Place: Noida

Encl: as above

Add. 1: C - 6 & 7, UPSIDC Industrial Area, Selaqui, Dehradun, Uttarakhand, India-248011

Add. 2: Plot No. A1-A2, D6-D7-D8, Elcina Electronics Manufacturing Cluster, Industrial Area, Salarpur, Bhiwadi,

Alwar, Rajasthan-301019

Add. 3: Electronic Manufacturing Cluster, EMC Road, 850, EMC-1st Avenue, Sri City, Cherivi, Sathyavedu Mandal, Sri City, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh-517646



## **EPACK DURABLE LIMITED**

(Formerly Known as EPACK Durable Private Limited)

Regd. Off.: 61-B, Udyog Vihar, Surajpur, Kasna Road, Greater Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar U.P. 201306 Corporate Off.: TR-901, AltF 142 Noida, 9th Floor, Plot Number 21 and 21A, Sector 142, Noida-201304, U.P. CIN: L74999UP2019PLC116048,

Ph. No.: 0120-4522467, Email ID: info\_ed@epack.in, Website: www.epackdurable.com

## **Annexure -A**

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Authority	Assistant Commissioner (GST) of Audit Circle (Dehradun)
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order passed	GST Audit Report for the Financial Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 with respect to erstwhile wholly owned subsidiary of the Company- EPACK Components Private Limited (amalgamated with and into the Company pursuant to Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Allahabad Bench order dated May 02, 2024).  The penalty imposed is with respect to ineligible Input Tax credit, non-payment of reverse charge mechanism liability, amongst others.
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	The aforesaid Audit Report was received on August 26, 2024
4.	Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Penalty is levied under section 65 read with Section 73 of the Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 of an amount of Rs. 77,696/
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the Company, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	The penalty amount of Rs. 77,696/- does not have any material impact on the financials of the Company nor have any impact on operational or other activity of the Company.